
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
 
 
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

AMENDED 
 

Requested Board Meeting Date:     February 18, 2014  
  
ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 
 
Background 
Pima County receives state and federal grant funds to provide to youth and adults. Literacy Connects to 
provide literacy services to the County in assistance of workforce programs in the healthcare field.  
Contract amendment is to increase funding of the Contract to allow the provision of services through 
June 30, 2014. 
 
Effective Date:  3/1/14 
*Termination Date:  6/31/14  6/30/14 
 
Original Contract Amount: $48,000.00 
Amendment 1 Contract Amount: $32,000.00 
 
Contract Officer:  Risé Hart, 243-6723 
 
Payment System:  AMS 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):        MA-CS-13-416                                                                        

  
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): 
 
 
 
To be approved by Board of Supervisors. 
 
 
 
  
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:                                                     

 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 



 
     
    CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY:   BOX M.G.                      
 
            ITEM NO.                      
 
PIMA COUNTY COST:   $  44,000.00   
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$    N/A   
 
FUNDING SOURCE(S):      U.S. D.O.L. (100%)    
       
     
Advertised Public Hearing: 
  
  

   YES X NO 

 
                       
Board of Supervisors District:                           
 

 1  2   3   4   5   All  XX 
 
  
IMPACT: 
  
 
IF APPROVED: 
 
With the assistance of the Contractor, Pima County will be able to provide literacy training to 
local Pima County residents. 
 
IF DENIED: 
 
Without the assistance of the Contractor, literacy training provided in Pima County may be 
jeopardized. 
 

  
 
DEPARTMENT NAME:  Community Services Employment and Training               
 
CONTACT PERSON:   Rise Hart                TELEPHONE NO.:    243-6723                                
 
 
  

Page 2 of 2 
 


